
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 0.8 0.10 183.5 7,927 7,927 38,891 20.4

2 曇り 4.1 1.30 825.2 35,649 43,576 77,781 56.0

3 曇り 5.5 1.70 841.4 36,348 79,924 116,672 68.5

4 雨のち雪 9.5 0.20 494.1 21,345 101,269 155,563 65.1

5 曇り 4.3 4.60 1,879.4 81,190 182,460 194,454 93.8

6 曇り 4.7 1.00 759.4 32,806 215,266 233,344 92.3

7 雨 6.3 0.00 127.1 5,491 220,756 272,235 81.1

8 雪 0.3 0.10 136.9 5,914 226,670 311,126 72.9

9 雪 -0.6 0.30 372.3 16,083 242,754 350,017 69.4

10 雪 0.2 0.10 148.3 6,407 249,160 388,907 64.1

11 雪 2.6 5.20 1,644.6 71,047 320,207 427,798 74.9

12 雪 0.5 0.30 459.7 19,859 340,066 466,689 72.9

13 雪 -0.4 0.60 607.2 26,231 366,297 505,580 72.5

14 雪 0.4 0.40 856.3 36,992 403,289 544,470 74.1

15 曇り 3.1 0.80 1,081.4 46,716 470,000 583,361 80.6

16 雪 4.5 1.10 1,027.6 44,392 494,398 622,252 79.5

17 曇り 4.2 0.70 801.3 34,616 529,014 661,143 80.0

18 曇り 6.4 5.70 2,251.8 97,278 626,292 700,033 89.5

19 曇り 6.7 0.00 747.4 32,288 658,580 738,924 89.1

20 雨 8.7 0.00 345.4 14,921 673,501 777,815 86.6

21 雨 5.7 0.00 544.8 23,535 697,036 816,706 85.3

22 曇り 7.4 1.60 1,170.8 50,579 747,615 855,596 87.4

23 曇り 6.4 6.00 2,184.0 94,349 841,964 894,487 94.1

24 曇り 9.1 8.30 2,541.1 109,776 951,739 933,378 102.0

25 曇り 12.1 3.70 1,562.7 67,509 1,019,248 972,269 104.8

26 曇り 6.8 8.20 2,315.9 100,047 1,119,295 1,011,159 110.7

27 曇り 6.6 5.10 1,944.9 84,020 1,203,314 1,050,050 114.6

28 曇り 8.5 0.10 953.2 41,178 1,244,493 1,088,941 114.3

℃ h 28807.7

4.8 2.04 1028.8

2.42 926.0  月目標値 ¥38,891

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2019年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,244,493

実績平均(/日) ¥44,446
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